City of League City, TX League iy TX 77573

Legislation Text

File #: 23-0410, Version: 1

Consider and take action on a resolution authorizing an amendment to the agreement with NeoGlobal Enterprises, LLC
(Horticare Landscape Management) to increase the total compensation to an amount not to exceed $120,960 (Director of
Parks and Cultural Services)

Approval of this agreement would allow for an amendment of the contract to reflect the addition of Lobit Park, 27.54
acres. The mowing contract was initially approved by City Council on March 8, 2022. The current annual contract is for
$264,940/year for three (3) years with a total of $794,820.

Lobit Park was added to the City of League City Park system on October 1, 2022. The amendment will include October
1, 2022, through the expiration of the contract on March 31, 2025. The operating budget for Parks Operations has
incorporated the funding for Fiscal Year 2024.

$1440 per visit at 36 visits a year:

Oct. 1, 2022 - Sep 30, 2023 $51,840
Oct. 1, 2023 - Sep 30, 2024 $51,840
Oct. 1, 2024 - Mar 31, 2025 $17,280
ATTACHMENTS:

1. Data Sheet

2. Proposed Resolution

3. Exhibit A - Lobit Park Amendment

4. Agenda item 11A - March 8, 2022

5. Original Agreement with NeoGlobal Enterprises (2022)

FUNDING
{ X } Funding in the amount of $51,840.00 is available from Park Operations Building and Ground Maintenance account
#4400000-52150 upon Council’s approval of the FY2024 budget. The remaining funding will be budgeted in future years.

{ } Requires Budget Amendment to transfer from Account # to Account #
{ } NOT APPLICABLE

STRATEGIC PLANNING
{ } Addresses Strategic Planning Critical Success Factor #
{ X } NOT APPLICABLE

City of League City, TX Page 1 of 1 Printed on 10/12/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

